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This presentation contains forward-looking statements that involve substantial risks and uncertainties. All forward-
looking statements included in this presentation are made only as of the date hereof and are subject to change 
without notice. Actual outcomes and  results could differ materially from those suggested by this presentation due to 
the impact of many factors beyond the control of GSV Capital Corp. (“GSVC”), including those listed in the "Risk 
Factors" section of our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”). Any such forward-looking 
statements are made pursuant to the safe-harbor provisions available under applicable securities laws, and GSVC 
assumes no obligation to update or revise any such forward-looking statements unless required to do so by law.

Certain information discussed in this presentation (including information relating to portfolio companies) was derived 
from third-party sources and has not been independently verified and, accordingly, GSVC makes no representation 
or warranty with respect to this information.

The following slides contain summaries of certain financial and statistical information about GSVC. The information 
contained in this presentation is summary information intended to be considered in the context of our SEC filings 
and other public announcements we may make, by press release or otherwise, from time to time. We undertake no 
duty or obligation to publicly update or revise the information contained in this presentation unless required by law. 
In addition, information related to past performance, while helpful as an evaluative tool, is not necessarily indicative 
of future results, the achievement of which cannot be assured. You should not view the past performance of GSVC 
or any of its portfolio companies, or information about the market, as indicative of GSVC’s or any of its portfolio 
companies’ future results. The performance data stated herein may have been due to extraordinary market 
conditions, which may not be duplicated in the future. Current performance may be lower or higher than the 
performance data quoted. This presentation does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy 
any securities of GSVC.
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Forward Looking Statements

Forward-Looking Statements
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2nd Quarter - NAV
•  Total Net Assets of $303.6 million as of June 30, 2015.

•  All-time high NAV per share of $15.72 as of June 30, 2015, up from $15.66 at March 31, 2015 
    and $14.86 at June 30, 2014.  
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2nd Quarter - Highlights

•  Total Net Proceeds of $20.6MM and Net Realized Gains of $13.7MM

•  Sold 400,000 shares of Twitter at an average net price of $51.52 per share

Portfolio 
Company
 Sale Date
 Net Proceeds 

($MM)

Cost Basis 

($MM)

Realized Gains 


($MM)
 IRR


Twitter, Inc. April 2015 $20.6
 $6.9 $13.7 43.5%
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Investment
 Fair Value ($MM)
 % of Total Portfolio


1
 $48.8
 12.5%


2
 $38.2
 9.8%


3
 $30.0
 7.7%


4
 $29.0
 7.4%


5
 $14.5
 3.7%


6
 $14.0
 3.6%


7
 $14.0
 3.6%


8
 $12.3
 3.2%


9
 $11.9
 3.0%


10
 $11.3
 2.9%
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Top 10 Positions = 57.4% of Total Portfolio
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The IPO Market

IPO Data as of 8/3/15, Source: GSViQ, GSV Rocket Fuel

YTD

# of IPOs 103

Avg. Total Proceeds $172

% Priced Above Range 27%

% Priced In Range 53%

% Priced Below Range 19%

Avg. 1-Day Pop 21%

Performance 17%
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VC + IPO Activity: 2000 vs. Today
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Bubble vs. Boom
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Key Investment Themes

9

as a Percentage of Total Portfolio

CLOUD + BIG DATA MARKETPLACES SOCIAL/MOBILE SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATIONCLOUD + BIG DATA MARKETPLACES SOCIAL/MOBILE SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATION

32.1%

10.4%

15.3%

5.8%

36.4%

CLOUD + BIG DATA MARKETPLACES SOCIAL/MOBILE SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATIONCLOUD + BIG DATA MARKETPLACES SOCIAL/MOBILE SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATION

CLOUD + BIG DATA MARKETPLACES SOCIAL/MOBILE SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATION
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•  Launched in SF Bay Area and NYC

•  Partnered with AT&T, GoPro, HP, 
Lenovo, Sonos, DJI, Specialized 
Bicycle, and Boosted

Led by former Apple Retail executive, Ron 
Johnson, Enjoy seeks to reinvent the way 
people buy and experience the products 
that matter most to them.

Investors

Description Thesis

Today

The world’s first personal commerce 
platform, built to revolutionize the way 
people buy and enjoy the world’s best 
technology products
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Follow-on Investment – Enjoy 
Subsequent to Quarter-End
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•  72,000 sq. ft. Silicon Valley campus

•  Engages an entrepreneurial community 
of over 140 startups, corporations, 
international agencies, mentors, 
universities, investors, thought leaders, 
and nonprofits

We believe Silicon Valley is not only a 
physical location, but also a global 
mentality and business ideal.  GSVlabs 
aims to play a critical role in supporting the 
Startup Economy around the world.   

A hub of innovation focused on 
accelerating the high-growth, high-impact 
verticals of EdTech, Sustainability, Big 
Data, and Mobility

Investors

Description Thesis

Today
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Follow-on Investment – GSVlabs 
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Average Portfolio Company Revenue Growth

Note: Current FY average estimated revenue growth rates of GSVC 
portfolio companies are based on company and GSV estimates
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Dollars ($MM) Per Share

Net Assets as of March 31, 2015 $302.6 $15.66

Net Investment Loss ($3.6) ($0.19)

Realized Gains $13.6 $0.71

Provision for Taxes on Net Realized Gains ($5.6) ($0.29)

Change in Unrealized Depreciation ($5.7) ($0.29)
Benefit for Taxes on Unrealized 
Depreciation of Investments $2.4 $0.12

Net Assets as of June 30, 2015 $303.6 $15.72

GSVC Financial Highlights
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Thank You


